

**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**B I D T A B U L A T I O N  
SOLICITATION TITLE: ELGIN BLVD (CR 572) FROM MARINER BLVD TO VILLAGE VAN GOGH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJEC**

**SOLICITATION NO. 10-0082**

**BID OPENING: DECEMBER 8, 2010**

				DAB CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 62 HIGHWAY 40 WEST INGLIS, FL 34449		PAVE-RITE, INC. 3411 W. CRIGGER CT. LECANTO, FL 34461		GOODWIN BROS. CONSTRUCTION, INC. PO BOX 1689 BROOKSVILLE, FL 34605	
				WILLIAM BACHSCHMIDT		JOSEPH AZZARELLI		DANIEL GOODWIN, JR.	
<b>BIDDERS</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (Roadway)	1	LS	\$137,560.05	\$137,560.05	\$171,706.83	\$171,706.83	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
A-2	Maintenance of Traffic (Roadway)	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$92,305.89	\$92,305.89	\$103,524.90	\$103,524.90
A-3	Turbidity Barrier, Floating	172	LF	\$10.00	\$1,720.00	\$7.59	\$1,305.48	\$7.00	\$1,204.00
A-4	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	4660	LF	\$0.66	\$3,075.60	\$0.50	\$2,330.00	\$1.20	\$5,592.00
A-5	Rock Bags	212	EA	\$3.20	\$678.40	\$3.59	\$761.08	\$5.00	\$1,060.00
A-6	Clearing and Grubbing (11 AC +/-)	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$35,133.79	\$35,133.79	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
A-7	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (OPTION 1)	37,090	CY	\$2.75	\$101,997.50	\$5.64	\$209,187.60	\$1.90	\$70,471.00
A-8	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	200	CY	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
A-9	Grading	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$32,598.08	\$32,598.08	\$18,148.00	\$18,148.00
A-10	Stabilization, Type B, LBR 40	23,538	SY	\$1.90	\$44,722.20	\$3.24	\$76,263.12	\$2.85	\$67,083.30
A-11	Roadway Base, Limerock, (Primed), 8" Thick	20,138	SY	\$7.25	\$146,000.50	\$6.29	\$126,668.02	\$6.50	\$130,897.00
A-12	Roadway Base, Limerock, (Primed), 4" Thick	2,150	SY	\$5.50	\$11,825.00	\$4.99	\$10,728.50	\$5.50	\$11,825.00
A-13	Asphalt Concrete, Structural Course, Type S-1, 1.5" Thick	21,660	SY	\$4.75	\$102,885.00	\$6.76	\$146,421.60	\$6.80	\$147,288.00
A-14	Asphalt Concrete, Structural Course, Type S-3, 1" Thick	42,020	SY	\$3.56	\$149,591.20	\$4.42	\$185,728.40	\$4.90	\$205,898.00
A-15	Asphalt Concrete, Overbuild, Type S-1, Variable Thickness (3.5" Average Thickness)	15,280	SY	\$12.90	\$197,112.00	\$15.53	\$237,298.40	\$15.20	\$232,256.00
A-16	Asphalt Concrete, Full Depth, Type ABC-3, 12" Thick	430	SY	\$59.00	\$25,370.00	\$48.65	\$20,919.50	\$59.00	\$25,370.00
A-17	Milling of Existing Asphalt Pavement, ( 1" Average Depth)	16,730	SY	\$1.65	\$27,604.50	\$1.73	\$28,942.90	\$1.40	\$23,422.00
A-18	Concrete, Class NS, Retaining Wall	30	CY	\$485.00	\$14,550.00	\$358.75	\$10,762.50	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
A-19	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type C, <10'	35	EA	\$1,925.00	\$67,375.00	\$1,481.52	\$51,853.20	\$1,828.00	\$63,980.00
A-20	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type D, <10'	1	EA	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,020.79	\$2,020.79	\$2,872.00	\$2,872.00
A-21	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type D (Modified), <10'	6	EA	\$3,232.00	\$19,392.00	\$2,781.55	\$16,689.30	\$3,075.00	\$18,450.00
A-22	Inlet, Curb Inlet, FDOT Type 5, Top Only	1	EA	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,455.65	\$1,455.65	\$1,098.00	\$1,098.00
A-23	Inlet, Curb Inlet, FDOT Type 6	1	EA	\$3,757.00	\$3,757.00	\$2,547.28	\$2,547.28	\$2,917.00	\$2,917.00
A-24	Manhole, FDOT Type 7, J Bottom, <10'	1	EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,341.80	\$1,341.80	\$1,748.00	\$1,748.00
A-25	Manhole, FDOT Type 7, Top Only	1	EA	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$925.89	\$925.89	\$1,470.00	\$1,470.00
A-26	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round, 18"	3,449	LF	\$32.70	\$112,782.30	\$20.25	\$69,842.25	\$40.00	\$137,960.00
A-27	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round, 24"	362	LF	\$39.90	\$14,443.80	\$28.67	\$10,378.54	\$43.00	\$15,566.00
A-28	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Elliptical, 14"x23"	126	LF	\$43.40	\$5,468.40	\$46.06	\$5,803.56	\$63.00	\$7,938.00
A-29	Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Storm Drain, Round, 15"	25	LF	\$45.40	\$1,135.00	\$20.34	\$508.50	\$28.00	\$700.00
A-30	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 18"	13	EA	\$538.00	\$6,994.00	\$450.42	\$5,855.46	\$783.00	\$10,179.00
A-31	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 24"	2	EA	\$599.00	\$1,198.00	\$964.32	\$1,928.64	\$946.00	\$1,892.00
A-32	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 14"x23"	2	EA	\$696.00	\$1,392.00	\$585.28	\$1,170.56	\$1,063.00	\$2,126.00
A-33	Trench Drain, Standard	50	LF	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$99.23	\$4,961.50	\$174.00	\$8,700.00
A-34	Pipe Handrail, Guiderail, Steel	180	LF	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$38.03	\$6,845.40	\$29.00	\$5,220.00
A-35	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, FDOT Type E	157	LF	\$16.00	\$2,512.00	\$9.23	\$1,449.11	\$13.00	\$2,041.00
A-36	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, FDOT Type F	564	LF	\$16.00	\$9,024.00	\$9.23	\$5,205.72	\$13.00	\$7,332.00
A-37	Traffic Separator, Concrete, Special	135	SY	\$48.00	\$6,480.00	\$46.71	\$6,305.85	\$41.00	\$5,535.00
A-38	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4" Min Thickness	5,500	SY	\$28.00	\$154,000.00	\$22.56	\$124,080.00	\$22.00	\$121,000.00
A-39	Pavement, Concrete Driveway, 6" Min Thickness	660	SY	\$30.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.37	\$16,744.20	\$29.00	\$19,140.00
A-40	Riprap, Sand Cement	5	CY	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$150.00	\$750.00

A-41	Sodding, Including Watering and Fertilizer	9,070	SY	\$1.60	\$14,512.00	\$1.50	\$13,605.00	\$2.00	\$18,140.00
A-42	Seeding, Bahia, Including Mulching, Watering and Fertilizer	32,640	SY	\$0.37	\$12,076.80	\$0.40	\$13,056.00	\$0.20	\$6,528.00
A-43	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (F&I)(Less Than 12)	43	AS	\$236.00	\$10,148.00	\$225.50	\$9,696.50	\$253.00	\$10,879.00
A-44	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (F&I)(21-30)	6	AS	\$2,258.00	\$13,548.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00
A-45	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (Relocated)(Less Than 12)	5	AS	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$51.25	\$256.25	\$58.00	\$290.00
A-46	Object Marker, Type I	3	EA	\$86.00	\$258.00	\$82.00	\$246.00	\$92.00	\$276.00
A-47	Delineators, Flexible High Visibility Median	5	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$143.50	\$717.50	\$161.00	\$805.00
A-48	Pavement Marking, Raised Reflective Pavement Marker	522	EA	\$3.25	\$1,696.50	\$3.08	\$1,607.76	\$3.50	\$1,827.00
A-49	Pavement Marking, Paint, Tellow, Island Nose	190	SF	\$0.65	\$123.50	\$0.62	\$117.80	\$0.70	\$133.00
A-50	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 6"	10,433	LF	\$0.16	\$1,669.28	\$0.15	\$1,564.95	\$0.20	\$2,086.60
A-51	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 12"	2,343	LF	\$0.54	\$1,265.22	\$0.51	\$1,194.93	\$0.30	\$702.90
A-52	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 24"	404	LF	\$0.97	\$391.88	\$0.92	\$371.68	\$1.00	\$404.00
A-53	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, White, 6"	5,939	LF	\$0.16	\$950.24	\$0.08	\$475.12	\$0.10	\$593.90
A-54	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, White, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	810	LF	\$0.16	\$129.60	\$0.15	\$121.50	\$0.20	\$162.00
A-55	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 8"	350	LF	\$0.26	\$91.00	\$0.26	\$91.00	\$0.30	\$105.00
A-56	Pavement Marking, Paint, Messages, White	4	EA	\$32.00	\$128.00	\$30.75	\$123.00	\$35.00	\$140.00
A-57	Pavement Marking, Paint, Directional Arrows, White	38	EA	\$16.00	\$608.00	\$15.38	\$584.44	\$18.00	\$684.00
A-58	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 6"	10,601	LF	\$0.16	\$1,696.16	\$0.15	\$1,590.15	\$0.20	\$2,120.20
A-59	Pavement Marking, Painted Pavt Markings, Solid, Yellow, 18"	281	LF	\$0.86	\$241.66	\$0.82	\$230.42	\$1.00	\$281.00
A-60	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, Yellow, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	467	LF	\$0.16	\$74.72	\$0.15	\$70.05	\$0.20	\$93.40
A-61	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 6"	10,433	LF	\$0.52	\$5,425.16	\$0.51	\$5,320.83	\$0.60	\$6,259.80
A-62	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 12"	2,343	LF	\$1.60	\$3,748.80	\$1.54	\$3,608.22	\$2.00	\$4,686.00
A-63	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 24"	404	LF	\$3.23	\$1,304.92	\$3.08	\$1,244.32	\$3.50	\$1,414.00
A-64	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, White, 6"	5,939	LF	\$0.70	\$4,157.30	\$0.67	\$3,979.13	\$0.80	\$4,751.20
A-65	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, White, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	810	LF	\$0.52	\$421.20	\$0.51	\$413.10	\$0.60	\$486.00
A-66	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 8"	350	LF	\$0.86	\$301.00	\$0.82	\$287.00	\$0.90	\$315.00
A-67	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Messages, White	4	EA	\$107.00	\$428.00	\$102.50	\$410.00	\$115.00	\$460.00
A-68	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Directional Arrows, White	38	EA	\$48.00	\$1,824.00	\$46.13	\$1,752.94	\$52.00	\$1,976.00
A-69	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 6"	10,601	LF	\$0.52	\$5,512.52	\$0.51	\$5,406.51	\$0.60	\$6,360.60
A-70	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic Pavt Markings, Solid, Yellow, 18"	281	LF	\$2.69	\$755.89	\$2.56	\$719.36	\$3.00	\$843.00
A-71	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, Yellow, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	467	LF	\$0.52	\$242.84	\$0.51	\$238.17	\$0.60	\$280.20
A-72	Signalization, Directional Bore (Less Than 6") (2" HDPE)	275	LF	\$8.90	\$2,447.50	\$8.50	\$2,337.50	\$10.00	\$2,750.00
A-73	Signalization, Directional Bore (6" TO <12") (2" HDPE)	600	LF	\$14.20	\$8,520.00	\$13.46	\$8,076.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00
A-74	Signalization, Conduit (F&I) (Underground) (2")	3,745	LF	\$4.60	\$17,227.00	\$4.40	\$16,478.00	\$5.00	\$18,725.00
A-75	Signalization, Cable (Signal) (F&I)	2	PI	\$2,244.00	\$4,488.00	\$2,138.47	\$4,276.94	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
A-76	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) (Composite) (4 Sm/4 Mm)	345	LF	\$2.70	\$931.50	\$2.57	\$886.65	\$3.00	\$1,035.00
A-77	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) (Composite) (48 Sm/12 Mm)	2,225	LF	\$3.00	\$6,675.00	\$2.86	\$6,363.50	\$4.00	\$8,900.00
A-78	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (I) (Composite) (48 Sm/12 Mm)	1,860	LF	\$0.70	\$1,302.00	\$0.67	\$1,246.20	\$1.00	\$1,860.00
A-79	Signalization, Fiber Optic Connection (I) (Splice)	158	EA	\$59.00	\$9,322.00	\$56.67	\$8,953.86	\$64.00	\$10,112.00
A-80	Signalization, Fiber Optic Hardware (F&I) (Splice Enclosure)	2	EA	\$571.00	\$1,142.00	\$544.29	\$1,088.58	\$611.00	\$1,222.00
A-81	Signalization, Fiber Optic Hardware (F&I) (Splice Tray)	10	EA	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$199.27	\$1,992.70	\$224.00	\$2,240.00
A-82	Signalization, Pull & Junction Boxes (F&I) (Pull Box)	15	EA	\$235.00	\$3,525.00	\$224.05	\$3,360.75	\$252.00	\$3,780.00
A-83	Signalization, Pull & Junction Boxes (F&I) (Pull Box)	18	EA	\$505.00	\$9,090.00	\$480.83	\$8,654.94	\$540.00	\$9,720.00
A-84	Signalization, Electrical Power Service (Above Ground) (Purchased By Contractor)	1	AS	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,247.18	\$1,247.18	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

A-85	Signalization, Electrical Power Service (Underground) (Purchased By Contractor)	1	AS	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,218.43	\$1,218.43	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00
A-86	Signalization, Electrical Service Wire (F&I)	1,020	LF	\$1.07	\$1,091.40	\$1.01	\$1,030.20	\$2.00	\$2,040.00
A-87	Signalization, Prestressed Concrete Poles (F&I) (Type P-II Service Pole) (12 Ft)	1	EA	\$505.00	\$505.00	\$480.83	\$480.83	\$540.00	\$540.00
A-88	Signalization, Prestressed Concrete Poles (F&I) (Type P-II Service Pole) (36 Ft)	1	EA	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,779.86	\$1,779.86	\$1,997.00	\$1,997.00
A-89	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (42')	2	EA	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$13,785.34	\$27,570.68	\$15,467.00	\$30,934.00
A-90	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (48')	1	EA	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$16,493.71	\$16,493.71	\$18,506.00	\$18,506.00
A-91	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (56')	1	EA	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$22,046.46	\$22,046.46	\$24,736.00	\$24,736.00
A-92	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (60'-60')	2	EA	\$25,400.00	\$50,800.00	\$24,179.80	\$48,359.60	\$27,129.00	\$54,258.00
A-93	Signalization, Traffic Signal (F&I) (3-Sect.) (1-Way) (Led)	12	AS	\$670.00	\$8,040.00	\$638.90	\$7,666.80	\$717.00	\$8,604.00
A-94	Signalization, Traffic Signal (F&I) (5-Sect.) (1-Way) (Led)	6	AS	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$991.55	\$5,949.30	\$1,113.00	\$6,678.00
A-95	Signalization, Pedestrian Signals (F&I) (Led Countdown) (1 Way)	8	AS	\$520.00	\$4,160.00	\$494.00	\$3,952.00	\$555.00	\$4,440.00
A-96	Signalization, Pedestrian Signals (F&I) (Led Countdown) (2 Way)	4	AS	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$993.43	\$3,973.72	\$1,115.00	\$4,460.00
A-97	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Backplates, 3-Sect)	12	EA	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$167.71	\$2,012.52	\$189.00	\$2,268.00
A-98	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Aluminum Pedestal)	12	EA	\$415.00	\$4,980.00	\$394.57	\$4,734.84	\$443.00	\$5,316.00
A-99	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Backplates, 5-Sect)	6	EA	\$358.00	\$2,148.00	\$341.37	\$2,048.22	\$383.00	\$2,298.00
A-100	Signalization, Vehicle Detector Assembly (F&I) (Video)	8	EA	\$6,200.00	\$49,600.00	\$5,857.31	\$46,858.48	\$6,572.00	\$52,576.00
A-101	Signalization, Pedestrian Detector (F&I) (With Sign Only)	16	EA	\$137.00	\$2,192.00	\$130.27	\$2,084.32	\$147.00	\$2,352.00
A-102	Signalization, Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) (Nema) (No Preemption)	1	AS	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$16,461.92	\$16,461.92	\$18,470.00	\$18,470.00
A-103	Signalization, Traffic Controller Assembly, Modify (Nema) (No Preemption)	1	AS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,035.71	\$3,035.71	\$3,406.00	\$3,406.00
A-104	Signalization, CCTV Equipment (Camera Assembly) (F&I)	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,087.99	\$8,087.99	\$9,075.00	\$9,075.00
A-105	Signalization, Remove Traffic Signal Head Assembly	16	EA	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$20.08	\$321.28	\$23.00	\$368.00
A-106	Signalization, Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly	10	EA	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$26.76	\$267.60	\$31.00	\$310.00
A-107	Signalization, Remove Signal Pedestal	3	EA	\$42.00	\$126.00	\$40.15	\$120.45	\$46.00	\$138.00
A-108	Signalization, Pole Removal, Shallow	1	EA	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$401.47	\$401.47	\$451.00	\$451.00
A-109	Signalization, Pole Removal, Deep (Direct Burial)	160	LF	\$93.00	\$14,880.00	\$89.22	\$14,275.20	\$101.00	\$16,160.00
A-110	Signalization, Remove Controller Assembly	1	EA	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$66.91	\$66.91	\$76.00	\$76.00
A-111	Signalization, Remove Vehicular Detector Assembly	4	EA	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$20.08	\$80.32	\$23.00	\$92.00
A-112	Signalization, Remove Pedestrian Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.08	\$200.80	\$23.00	\$230.00
A-113	Signalization, Remove Span Wire Assembly	5	EA	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$53.53	\$267.65	\$61.00	\$305.00
A-114	Signalization, Remove Cabling And Conduit	2	PI	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$100.38	\$200.76	\$113.00	\$226.00
A-115	Signalization, Remove Signal Interconnect Cable	1,855	LF	\$0.28	\$519.40	\$0.27	\$500.85	\$1.00	\$1,855.00
A-116	Signalization, Remove Miscellaneous Signal Equipment	6	PI	\$127.00	\$762.00	\$120.44	\$722.64	\$136.00	\$816.00
A-117	Signalization, Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign (F&I) (Edge Lit Led)	4	EA	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,947.14	\$7,788.56	\$2,185.00	\$8,740.00
A-118	Signalization, Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign (Relocate)	4	EA	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$367.81	\$1,471.24	\$413.00	\$1,652.00
A-119	Signalization, Sign Panel (F&I) (15 Or Less)	4	EA	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$327.66	\$1,310.64	\$368.00	\$1,472.00
A-120	Signalization, Remove Sign Panel	14	EA	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.08	\$281.12	\$23.00	\$322.00
A-121	Signalization, Remove Luminare & Bracket Arm	2	EA	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$66.91	\$133.82	\$76.00	\$152.00
<b>Part A Bid (Roadway) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>					\$1,921,810.44		\$2,125,419.22		\$2,122,967.00
<b>Option 2</b>	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (Option 2 - See Addendum 4)	37,090	CY	-\$0.52	-\$19,286.80	-\$0.47	-\$17,432.30	\$1.85	\$68,616.50
<b>Part A ALTERNATE Bid (Roadway)(Option 2) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>									
<b>Option 3</b>	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (Option 3 - See Addendum 4)	37,090	CY	\$5.15	\$191,013.50	\$0.98	\$36,348.20	\$5.20	\$192,868.00

<b>Part A ALTERNATE Bid (Roadway)(Option 3) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>								

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>1.0</b>	<b>Mobilization &amp; Demobilization</b>	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,193.62	\$6,193.62	\$17,951.00	\$17,951.00
<b>2.0</b>	<b>Maintenance of Traffic</b>	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,160.00	\$8,160.00
<b>3.0</b>	<b>Force Main</b>								
3.1	4" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	220	LF	\$18.70	\$4,114.00	\$10.95	\$2,409.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
3.2	6" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	102	LF	\$22.25	\$2,269.50	\$10.99	\$1,120.98	\$13.00	\$1,326.00
3.3	8" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	50	LF	\$23.55	\$1,177.50	\$17.35	\$867.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
3.4	12" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	3610	LF	\$28.40	\$102,524.00	\$21.88	\$78,986.80	\$26.00	\$93,860.00
<b>4</b>	<b>Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances</b>								
4.1	4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	1	EA	\$769.00	\$769.00	\$595.79	\$595.79	\$865.00	\$865.00
4.2	6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	2	EA	\$887.00	\$1,774.00	\$822.67	\$1,645.34	\$1,008.00	\$2,016.00
4.3	12" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	4	EA	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,889.79	\$7,559.16	\$2,279.00	\$9,116.00
4.4	Sewer Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Vault Assembly	5	EA	\$6,600.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,923.86	\$29,619.30	\$6,566.00	\$32,830.00
4.5	4" 45 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$242.00	\$726.00	\$356.74	\$1,070.22	\$347.00	\$1,041.00
4.6	6" 22.5 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$297.43	\$594.86	\$370.00	\$740.00
4.7	6" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$337.00	\$1,348.00	\$417.37	\$1,669.48	\$404.00	\$1,616.00
4.8	12" 11.25 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$719.43	\$2,158.29	\$862.00	\$2,586.00
4.9	12" 45 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$888.00	\$2,664.00	\$821.95	\$2,465.85	\$832.00	\$2,496.00
4.10	6" x 4" Reducer	2	EA	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$369.97	\$739.94	\$367.00	\$734.00
4.11	12" x 6" Reducer	2	EA	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$573.91	\$1,147.82	\$651.00	\$1,302.00
4.12	12" x 12" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$990.00	\$2,970.00	\$912.35	\$2,737.05	\$1,269.00	\$3,807.00
4.14	4" Sleeve	2	EA	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$372.17	\$744.34	\$350.00	\$700.00
4.15	6" Sleeve	3	EA	\$313.00	\$939.00	\$396.43	\$1,189.29	\$429.00	\$1,287.00
4.16	Electronic Locator Wire Riser Assembly Complete	8	EA	\$77.00	\$616.00	\$248.71	\$1,989.68	\$63.00	\$504.00
<b>5.0</b>	<b>Water Main</b>								
5.1	4" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	505	LF	\$15.80	\$7,979.00	\$11.36	\$5,736.80	\$9.00	\$4,545.00
5.2	6" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	259	LF	\$19.00	\$4,921.00	\$22.65	\$5,866.35	\$13.00	\$3,367.00
5.3	8" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	17	LF	\$28.00	\$476.00	\$140.16	\$2,382.72	\$18.00	\$306.00
5.4	12" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	3692	LF	\$28.00	\$103,376.00	\$23.85	\$88,054.20	\$26.00	\$95,992.00
5.5	Jack & Bore 140 LF 12" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	140	LF	\$225.00	\$31,500.00	\$291.22	\$40,770.80	\$138.00	\$19,320.00
<b>6.0</b>	<b>Water Main Fittings and Appurtenances</b>								
6.1	Water Air/Vacuum Release Valve and Vault Assembly	4	EA	\$1,656.00	\$6,624.00	\$5,114.15	\$20,456.60	\$3,675.00	\$14,700.00
6.2	4" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	7	EA	\$769.00	\$5,383.00	\$725.66	\$5,079.62	\$864.00	\$6,048.00
6.3	6" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	8	EA	\$888.00	\$7,104.00	\$844.72	\$6,757.76	\$986.00	\$7,888.00
6.4	8" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	4	EA	\$1,242.00	\$4,968.00	\$1,107.09	\$4,428.36	\$1,357.00	\$5,428.00
6.5	12" Dia. Resilient Seat Gate Valve Assembly Complete	11	EA	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00	\$1,911.84	\$21,030.24	\$2,236.00	\$24,596.00
6.6	4" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$171.00	\$684.00	\$183.88	\$735.52	\$209.00	\$836.00
6.7	4" 90 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$188.29	\$376.58	\$216.00	\$432.00
6.8	6" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$205.93	\$823.72	\$251.00	\$1,004.00
6.9	6" 90 Deg. Bend	5	EA	\$236.00	\$1,180.00	\$215.85	\$1,079.25	\$273.00	\$1,365.00
6.10	8" 45 Deg. Bend	8	EA	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$352.33	\$2,818.64	\$335.00	\$2,680.00
6.11	8" 90 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$313.00	\$626.00	\$367.76	\$735.52	\$354.00	\$708.00
6.12	12" 11.25 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$461.00	\$1,844.00	\$533.02	\$2,132.08	\$588.00	\$2,352.00
6.13	12" 22.5 Deg. Bend	9	EA	\$473.00	\$4,257.00	\$491.23	\$4,421.07	\$588.00	\$5,292.00
6.14	12" 45 Deg. Bend	6	EA	\$490.00	\$2,940.00	\$507.77	\$3,046.62	\$582.00	\$3,492.00

6.15	12" 90 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$520.00	\$2,080.00	\$533.12	\$2,132.48	\$634.00	\$2,536.00
6.16	2" x 2" x 2" Tee	1	EA	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$118.84	\$118.84	\$189.00	\$189.00
6.17	4" x 4" x 4" Tee	2	EA	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$223.57	\$447.14	\$296.00	\$592.00
6.18	6" x 6" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$311.00	\$622.00	\$266.56	\$533.12	\$435.00	\$870.00
6.19	12" x 12" x 4" Tee	3	EA	\$567.00	\$1,701.00	\$524.31	\$1,572.93	\$788.00	\$2,364.00
6.20	12" x 12" x 6" Tee	7	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$554.07	\$3,878.49	\$804.00	\$5,628.00
6.21	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	2	EA	\$633.00	\$1,266.00	\$584.94	\$1,169.88	\$841.00	\$1,682.00
6.22	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	4	EA	\$733.00	\$2,932.00	\$675.33	\$2,701.32	\$1,036.00	\$4,144.00
6.23	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$159.00	\$159.00	\$165.14	\$165.14	\$118.00	\$118.00
6.24	12" x 8" Cross	1	EA	\$627.00	\$627.00	\$516.81	\$516.81	\$983.00	\$983.00
6.25	4" Sleeve	2	EA	\$177.00	\$354.00	\$186.09	\$372.18	\$208.00	\$416.00
6.26	6" Sleeve	3	EA	\$230.00	\$690.00	\$209.24	\$627.72	\$244.00	\$732.00
6.27	8" Sleeve	4	EA	\$295.00	\$1,180.00	\$243.41	\$973.64	\$302.00	\$1,208.00
6.28	12" Sleeve	2	EA	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$388.93	\$777.86	\$513.00	\$1,026.00
6.29	12" x 12" Wet Tap & Valve Assembly Complete	2	EA	\$4,880.00	\$9,760.00	\$5,569.11	\$11,138.22	\$3,684.00	\$7,368.00
6.30	Permanent Blow-off Assembly Complete	7	EA	\$1,212.00	\$8,484.00	\$960.86	\$6,726.02	\$1,609.00	\$11,263.00
6.31	Electronic Locator Wire Riser Assembly Complete	8	EA	\$189.00	\$1,512.00	\$297.21	\$2,377.68	\$79.00	\$632.00
<b>7.0</b>	<b>Miscellaneous</b>								
7.1	Cut and Plug Existing Mains	31	EA	\$354.00	\$10,974.00	\$264.47	\$8,198.57	\$311.00	\$9,641.00
7.2	Grout and Placed Out of Service Existing Mains	4002	LF	\$8.00	\$32,016.00	\$4.18	\$16,728.36	\$6.00	\$24,012.00
7.3	Remove Exist 4" Water Main	142	LF	\$5.60	\$795.20	\$3.77	\$535.34	\$7.00	\$994.00
7.4	Remove Exist 6" Water Main	1087	LF	\$5.60	\$6,087.20	\$1.09	\$1,184.83	\$7.00	\$7,609.00
7.5	Remove Exist 12" Water Main	166	LF	\$5.60	\$929.60	\$7.12	\$1,181.92	\$8.00	\$1,328.00
7.6	Remove Exist 6" Force Main	237	LF	\$5.60	\$1,327.20	\$4.99	\$1,182.63	\$7.00	\$1,659.00
7.7	Remove Exist 4" Force Main	888	LF	\$5.60	\$4,972.80	\$1.45	\$1,287.60	\$7.00	\$6,216.00
7.8	Cut & Plug Exist Sanitary Service Lateral at R/W & Remove Pipe to Former Residence	33	EA	\$236.00	\$7,788.00	\$118.84	\$3,921.72	\$666.00	\$21,978.00
7.9	Connection to Existing Force Main	3	EA	\$1,184.00	\$3,552.00	\$469.63	\$1,408.89	\$1,038.00	\$3,114.00
7.10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Per Detail	7	EA	\$698.00	\$4,886.00	\$546.35	\$3,824.45	\$534.00	\$3,738.00
7.11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	15	EA	\$236.00	\$3,540.00	\$353.43	\$5,301.45	\$1,025.00	\$15,375.00
7.12	Adjust Exist 4" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	2	EA	\$1,064.00	\$2,128.00	\$780.29	\$1,560.58	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00
7.13	Adjust Exist 6" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	2	EA	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$777.86	\$1,555.72	\$2,071.00	\$4,142.00
7.14	Adjust Exist 8" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	1	EA	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,150.25	\$1,150.25	\$2,071.00	\$2,071.00
7.15	Adjust Exist Water Valve Box	4	EA	\$236.00	\$944.00	\$135.38	\$541.52	\$51.00	\$204.00
7.16	Remove Exist Water Service Meter Box & Assembly - Abandon Service Line	30	EA	\$177.00	\$5,310.00	\$113.02	\$3,390.60	\$477.00	\$14,310.00
7.17	Relocate Water Service Meter & Box in Proposed Walk & Connect to New Main	38	EA	\$520.00	\$19,760.00	\$355.86	\$13,522.68	\$485.00	\$18,430.00
7.18	Relocate Exist Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$1,656.00	\$1,656.00	\$1,262.70	\$1,262.70	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00
7.19	Connect Exist Fire Hydrant to New 12" Water Main	2	EA	\$1,989.00	\$3,978.00	\$1,222.51	\$2,445.02	\$976.00	\$1,952.00
7.20	Connection to Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$1,775.00	\$14,200.00	\$512.71	\$4,101.68	\$621.00	\$4,968.00
7.21	Additional Asphalt	200	SY	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
7.22	Additional Concrete	25	CY	\$118.00	\$2,950.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
7.23	Additional Sod	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
7.24	Additional Seed and Mulch	1200	SY	\$0.54	\$648.00	\$0.40	\$480.00	\$0.50	\$600.00
7.25	Unsuitable Material Removal	200	CY	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
7.26	Additional Select Fill Material	200	CY	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
7.27	Limerock Driveway Removal and Replacement	50	SY	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
7.28	Install New Cleanout at R/W on Sanitary Sewer Lateral	45	EA	\$460.00	\$20,700.00	\$400.84	\$18,037.80	\$593.00	\$26,685.00
<b>Part B Bid (Utilities) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>					<b>\$602,634.00</b>		<b>\$503,470.54</b>		<b>\$619,033.00</b>

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected.

**HERNANDO COUNTY  
PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT  
20 NORTH MAIN STREET, ROOM 365, BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601**

**B I D T A B U L A T I O N  
SOLICITATION TITLE: ELGIN BLVD (CR 572) FROM MARINER BLVD TO VILLAGE VAN GOGH ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJEC**

SOLICITATION NO. 10-0082

BID OPENING: DECEMBER 8, 2010

				KUMMINS CONTRACTING CORP. 1501 SECOND AVENUE TAMPA, FL 33605		POSPIECH CONTRACTING, INC. 201 S. APOPKA AVE INVERNESS, FL 34452		UTILITY SYSTEMS CONST., INC. 925 WALKER ROAD WILDWOOD, FL 34785	
				JOHN ZEMINA		BILL BARRON		CARL WEST	
<b>BIDDERS</b>									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization/ Demobilization (Roadway)	1	LS	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$165,576.04	\$165,576.04	\$141,361.32	\$141,361.32
A-2	Maintenance of Traffic (Roadway)	1	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$152,863.80	\$152,863.80	\$62,912.47	\$62,912.47
A-3	Turbidity Barrier, Floating	172	LF	\$9.00	\$1,548.00	\$6.92	\$1,190.24	\$8.29	\$1,425.88
A-4	Staked Silt Fence, Type III	4660	LF	\$0.70	\$3,262.00	\$0.53	\$2,469.80	\$0.55	\$2,563.00
A-5	Rock Bags	212	EA	\$3.75	\$795.00	\$3.20	\$678.40	\$4.50	\$954.00
A-6	Clearing and Grubbing (11 AC +/-)	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$81,003.44	\$81,003.44	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
A-7	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (OPTION 1)	37,090	CY	\$6.50	\$241,085.00	\$7.30	\$270,757.00	\$4.26	\$158,003.40
A-8	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingency)	200	CY	\$13.50	\$2,700.00	\$15.37	\$3,074.00	\$5.18	\$1,036.00
A-9	Grading	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	N/R	N/R	\$32,786.04	\$32,786.04
A-10	Stabilization, Type B, LBR 40	23,538	SY	\$4.75	\$111,805.50	\$2.67	\$62,846.46	\$3.00	\$70,614.00
A-11	Roadway Base, Limerock, (Primed), 8" Thick	20,138	SY	\$8.50	\$171,173.00	\$6.78	\$136,535.64	\$8.00	\$161,104.00
A-12	Roadway Base, Limerock, (Primed), 4" Thick	2,150	SY	\$6.35	\$13,652.50	\$6.70	\$14,405.00	\$5.00	\$10,750.00
A-13	Asphalt Concrete, Structural Course, Type S-1, 1.5" Thick	21,660	SY	\$6.20	\$134,292.00	\$5.69	\$123,245.40	\$6.35	\$137,541.00
A-14	Asphalt Concrete, Structural Course, Type S-3, 1" Thick	42,020	SY	\$4.55	\$191,191.00	\$4.23	\$177,744.60	\$4.35	\$182,787.00
A-15	Asphalt Concrete, Overbuild, Type S-1, Variable Thickness (3.5" Average Thickness)	15,280	SY	\$16.75	\$255,940.00	\$15.39	\$235,159.20	\$15.00	\$229,200.00
A-16	Asphalt Concrete, Full Depth, Type ABC-3, 12" Thick	430	SY	\$77.00	\$33,110.00	\$70.43	\$30,284.90	\$55.00	\$23,650.00
A-17	Milling of Existing Asphalt Pavement, ( 1" Average Depth)	16,730	SY	\$1.20	\$20,076.00	\$2.00	\$33,460.00	\$1.75	\$29,277.50
A-18	Concrete, Class NS, Retaining Wall	30	CY	\$530.00	\$15,900.00	\$523.70	\$15,711.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
A-19	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type C, <10'	35	EA	\$2,200.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,418.13	\$49,634.55	\$1,830.00	\$64,050.00
A-20	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type D, <10'	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,101.05	\$2,101.05	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00
A-21	Inlet, Ditch Bottom, FDOT Type D (Modified), <10'	6	EA	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,862.23	\$11,173.38	\$3,135.00	\$18,810.00
A-22	Inlet , Curb Inlet, FDOT Type 5, Top Only	1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,141.87	\$2,141.87	\$2,510.00	\$2,510.00
A-23	Inlet, Curb Inlet, FDOT Type 6	1	EA	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,845.94	\$2,845.94	\$3,155.00	\$3,155.00
A-24	Manhole, FDOT Type 7, J Bottom, <10'	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,591.06	\$1,591.06	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00
A-25	Manhole, FDOT Type 7, Top Only	1	EA	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$455.56	\$455.56	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
A-26	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round, 18"	3,449	LF	\$41.50	\$143,133.50	\$26.60	\$91,743.40	\$43.00	\$148,307.00
A-27	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Round, 24"	362	LF	\$33.00	\$11,946.00	\$34.81	\$12,601.22	\$64.00	\$23,168.00
A-28	Pipe Culvert, Concrete, Elliptical, 14"x23"	126	LF	\$72.00	\$9,072.00	\$38.35	\$4,832.10	\$53.00	\$6,678.00
A-29	Pipe Culvert Optional Material, Storm Drain, Round, 15"	25	LF	\$53.50	\$1,337.50	\$22.63	\$565.75	\$43.00	\$1,075.00
A-30	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 18"	13	EA	\$997.00	\$12,961.00	\$616.34	\$8,012.42	\$525.00	\$6,825.00
A-31	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 24"	2	EA	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$672.18	\$1,344.36	\$645.00	\$1,290.00
A-32	End Section, Mitered, Cross Drain, 14"x23"	2	EA	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$765.63	\$1,531.26	\$745.00	\$1,490.00
A-33	Trench Drain, Standard	50	LF	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$188.79	\$9,439.50	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
A-34	Pipe Handrail, Guiderail, Steel	180	LF	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$37.81	\$6,805.80	\$40.00	\$7,200.00
A-35	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, FDOT Type E	157	LF	\$18.00	\$2,826.00	\$13.31	\$2,089.67	\$12.00	\$1,884.00
A-36	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, FDOT Type F	564	LF	\$17.75	\$10,011.00	\$13.31	\$7,506.84	\$10.75	\$6,063.00
A-37	Traffic Separator, Concrete, Special	135	SY	\$63.50	\$8,572.50	\$34.61	\$4,672.35	\$28.00	\$3,780.00
A-38	Sidewalk, Concrete, 4" Min Thickness	5,500	SY	\$21.50	\$118,250.00	\$23.96	\$131,780.00	\$25.20	\$138,600.00
A-39	Pavement, Concrete Driveway, 6" Min Thickness	660	SY	\$29.00	\$19,140.00	\$30.35	\$20,031.00	\$28.00	\$18,480.00
A-40	Riprap, Sand Cement	5	CY	\$629.00	\$3,145.00	\$151.23	\$756.15	\$224.00	\$1,120.00
A-41	Sodding, Including Watering and Fertilizer	9,070	SY	\$2.00	\$18,140.00	\$1.73	\$15,691.10	\$1.50	\$13,605.00

A-42	Seeding, Bahia, Including Mulching, Watering and Fertilizer	32,640	SY	\$0.48	\$15,667.20	\$0.26	\$8,486.40	\$0.25	\$8,160.00
A-43	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (F&I)(Less Than 12)	43	AS	\$261.00	\$11,223.00	\$239.70	\$10,307.10	\$250.00	\$10,750.00
A-44	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (F&I)(21-30)	6	AS	\$1,189.00	\$7,134.00	\$1,202.27	\$7,213.62	\$1,120.00	\$6,720.00
A-45	Signs, Roadway, Single Post Sign (Relocated)(Less Than 12)	5	AS	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$115.69	\$578.45	\$56.00	\$280.00
A-46	Object Marker, Type I	3	EA	\$95.00	\$285.00	\$130.97	\$392.91	\$89.60	\$268.80
A-47	Delineators, Flexible High Visibility Median	5	EA	\$166.50	\$832.50	\$239.35	\$1,196.75	\$156.80	\$784.00
A-48	Pavement Marking, Raised Reflective Pavement Marker	522	EA	\$3.50	\$1,827.00	\$4.19	\$2,187.18	\$3.36	\$1,753.92
A-49	Pavement Marking, Paint, Tellow, Island Nose	190	SF	\$0.70	\$133.00	\$2.23	\$423.70	\$3.36	\$638.40
A-50	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 6"	10,433	LF	\$0.17	\$1,773.61	\$0.18	\$1,877.94	\$0.17	\$1,773.61
A-51	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 12"	2,343	LF	\$0.59	\$1,382.37	\$0.45	\$1,054.35	\$0.56	\$1,312.08
A-52	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 24"	404	LF	\$1.05	\$424.20	\$0.89	\$359.56	\$1.01	\$408.04
A-53	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, White, 6"	5,939	LF	\$0.10	\$593.90	\$0.20	\$1,187.80	\$0.09	\$534.51
A-54	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, White, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	810	LF	\$0.18	\$145.80	\$0.20	\$162.00	\$0.17	\$137.70
A-55	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, White, 8"	350	LF	\$0.30	\$105.00	\$0.29	\$101.50	\$0.28	\$98.00
A-56	Pavement Marking, Paint, Messages, White	4	EA	\$35.50	\$142.00	\$44.67	\$178.68	\$33.60	\$134.40
A-57	Pavement Marking, Paint, Directional Arrows, White	38	EA	\$18.00	\$684.00	\$27.92	\$1,060.96	\$16.80	\$638.40
A-58	Pavement Marking, Paint, Solid, Yellow, 6"	10,601	LF	\$0.18	\$1,908.18	\$0.18	\$1,908.18	\$0.17	\$1,802.17
A-59	Pavement Marking, Painted Pavt Markings,	281	LF	\$0.95	\$266.95	\$0.67	\$188.27	\$0.90	\$252.90
A-60	Pavement Marking, Paint, Skip, Yellow, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	467	LF	\$0.18	\$84.06	\$0.20	\$93.40	\$0.17	\$79.39
A-61	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 6"	10,433	LF	\$0.59	\$6,155.47	\$0.75	\$7,824.75	\$0.56	\$5,842.48
A-62	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 12"	2,343	LF	\$1.75	\$4,100.25	\$1.62	\$3,795.66	\$1.68	\$3,936.24
A-63	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 24"	404	LF	\$3.50	\$1,414.00	\$3.35	\$1,353.40	\$3.36	\$1,357.44
A-64	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, White, 6"	5,939	LF	\$0.75	\$4,454.25	\$0.77	\$4,573.03	\$0.73	\$4,335.47
A-65	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, White, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	810	LF	\$0.59	\$477.90	\$1.34	\$1,085.40	\$0.56	\$453.60
A-66	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 8"	350	LF	\$0.95	\$332.50	\$1.01	\$353.50	\$0.90	\$315.00
A-67	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Messages, White	4	EA	\$115.00	\$460.00	\$134.02	\$536.08	\$112.00	\$448.00
A-68	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Directional Arrows, White	38	EA	\$53.50	\$2,033.00	\$55.84	\$2,121.92	\$50.40	\$1,915.20
A-69	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 6"	10,601	LF	\$0.59	\$6,254.59	\$0.75	\$7,950.75	\$0.56	\$5,936.56
A-70	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic Pavt Markings, Solid, Yellow, 18"	281	LF	\$2.95	\$828.95	\$2.46	\$691.26	\$2.80	\$786.80
A-71	Pavement Marking, Thermoplastic, Skip, Yellow, 6", Dotted/Guideline/6'-10' Gap Ext	467	LF	\$0.59	\$275.53	\$0.67	\$312.89	\$0.56	\$261.52
A-72	Signalization, Directional Bore (Less Than 6") (2" HDPE)	275	LF	\$9.75	\$2,681.25	\$8.83	\$2,428.25	\$7.04	\$1,936.00
A-73	Signalization, Directional Bore (6" TO <12") (2" HDPE)	600	LF	\$15.50	\$9,300.00	\$13.98	\$8,388.00	\$14.71	\$8,826.00
A-74	Signalization, Conduit (F&I) (Underground) (2")	3,745	LF	\$5.00	\$18,725.00	\$4.57	\$17,114.65	\$4.80	\$17,976.00
A-75	Signalization, Cable (Signal) (F&I)	2	PI	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,221.92	\$4,443.84	\$2,086.31	\$4,172.62
A-76	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) (Composite) (4 Sm/4 Mm)	345	LF	\$2.90	\$1,000.50	\$2.67	\$921.15	\$2.80	\$966.00
A-77	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (F&I) (Composite) (48 Sm/12 Mm)	2,225	LF	\$3.30	\$7,342.50	\$2.97	\$6,608.25	\$3.50	\$7,787.50
A-78	Signalization, Fiber Optic Cable (I) (Composite) (48 Sm/12 Mm)	1,860	LF	\$0.75	\$1,395.00	\$0.69	\$1,283.40	\$0.73	\$1,357.80
A-79	Signalization, Fiber Optic Connection (I) (Splice)	158	EA	\$66.50	\$10,507.00	\$58.88	\$9,303.04	\$30.00	\$4,740.00
A-80	Signalization, Fiber Optic Hardware (F&I) (Splice Enclosure)	2	EA	\$631.00	\$1,262.00	\$565.53	\$1,131.06	\$850.00	\$1,700.00
A-81	Signalization, Fiber Optic Hardware (F&I) (Splice Tray)	10	EA	\$231.00	\$2,310.00	\$207.05	\$2,070.50	\$45.00	\$450.00
A-82	Signalization, Pull & Junction Boxes (F&I) (Pull Box)	15	EA	\$259.00	\$3,885.00	\$232.80	\$3,492.00	\$244.82	\$3,672.30
A-83	Signalization, Pull & Junction Boxes (F&I) (Pull Box)	18	EA	\$550.00	\$9,900.00	\$499.59	\$8,992.62	\$525.39	\$9,457.02
A-84	Signalization, Electrical Power Service (Above Ground) (Purchased By Contractor)	1	AS	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,295.85	\$1,295.85	\$1,362.77	\$1,362.77

A-85	Signalization, Electrical Power Service (Underground) (Purchased By Contractor)	1	AS	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,265.98	\$1,265.98	\$1,331.36	\$1,331.36
A-86	Signalization, Electrical Service Wire (F&I)	1,020	LF	\$1.15	\$1,173.00	\$1.05	\$1,071.00	\$1.11	\$1,132.20
A-87	Signalization, Prestressed Concrete Poles (F&I) (Type P-Ii Service Pole) (12 Ft)	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$499.59	\$499.59	\$525.39	\$525.39
A-88	Signalization, Prestressed Concrete Poles (F&I) (Type P-Ii Service Pole) (36 Ft)	1	EA	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,849.32	\$1,849.32	\$1,944.82	\$1,944.82
A-89	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (42')	2	EA	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,323.30	\$28,646.60	\$15,063.01	\$30,126.02
A-90	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (48')	1	EA	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,137.36	\$17,137.36	\$18,022.39	\$18,022.39
A-91	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (56')	1	EA	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$22,906.81	\$22,906.81	\$24,089.79	\$24,089.79
A-92	Signalization, Steel Mast Arm Assembly (F&I) (130 Mph) (60'-60')	2	EA	\$27,750.00	\$55,500.00	\$25,123.41	\$50,246.82	\$26,420.86	\$52,841.72
A-93	Signalization, Traffic Signal (F&I) (3-Sect.) (1-Way) (Led)	12	AS	\$740.00	\$8,880.00	\$663.84	\$7,966.08	\$698.12	\$8,377.44
A-94	Signalization, Traffic Signal (F&I) (5-Sect.) (1-Way) (Led)	6	AS	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,030.25	\$6,181.50	\$1,083.46	\$6,500.76
A-95	Signalization, Pedestrian Signals (F&I) (Led Countdown) (1 Way)	8	AS	\$570.00	\$4,560.00	\$513.28	\$4,106.24	\$539.78	\$4,318.24
A-96	Signalization, Pedestrian Signals (F&I) (Led Countdown) (2 Way)	4	AS	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,032.20	\$4,128.80	\$1,085.51	\$4,342.04
A-97	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Backplates, 3-Sect)	12	EA	\$194.00	\$2,328.00	\$174.26	\$2,091.12	\$183.25	\$2,199.00
A-98	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Aluminum Pedestal)	12	EA	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$409.97	\$4,919.64	\$431.14	\$5,173.68
A-99	Signalization, Signal Head Auxiliary (F&I) (Backplates, 5-Sect)	6	EA	\$395.00	\$2,370.00	\$354.69	\$2,128.14	\$373.01	\$2,238.06
A-100	Signalization, Vehicle Detector Assembly (F&I) (Video)	8	EA	\$6,750.00	\$54,000.00	\$6,085.89	\$48,687.12	\$6,400.18	\$51,201.44
A-101	Signalization, Pedestrian Detector (F&I) (With Sign Only)	16	EA	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.35	\$2,165.60	\$142.34	\$2,277.44
A-102	Signalization, Traffic Controller Assembly (F&I) (Nema) (No Preemption)	1	AS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$17,104.34	\$17,104.34	\$17,987.66	\$17,987.66
A-103	Signalization, Traffic Controller Assembly, Modify (Nema) (No Preemption)	1	AS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,154.18	\$3,154.18	\$3,317.07	\$3,317.07
A-104	Signalization, CCTV Equipment (Camera Assembly) (F&I)	1	EA	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$8,403.62	\$8,403.62	\$8,837.61	\$8,837.61
A-105	Signalization, Remove Traffic Signal Head Assembly	16	EA	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$20.86	\$333.76	\$21.94	\$351.04
A-106	Signalization, Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly	10	EA	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$27.81	\$278.10	\$29.24	\$292.40
A-107	Signalization, Remove Signal Pedestal	3	EA	\$46.00	\$138.00	\$41.72	\$125.16	\$43.87	\$131.61
A-108	Signalization, Pole Removal, Shallow	1	EA	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$417.14	\$417.14	\$438.68	\$438.68
A-109	Signalization, Pole Removal, Deep (Direct Burial)	160	LF	\$103.00	\$16,480.00	\$92.70	\$14,832.00	\$58.49	\$9,358.40
A-110	Signalization, Remove Controller Assembly	1	EA	\$77.00	\$77.00	\$69.52	\$69.52	\$73.11	\$73.11
A-111	Signalization, Remove Vehicular Detector Assembly	4	EA	\$23.00	\$92.00	\$20.86	\$83.44	\$21.94	\$87.76
A-112	Signalization, Remove Pedestrian Detector Assembly	10	EA	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$20.86	\$208.60	\$21.94	\$219.40
A-113	Signalization, Remove Span Wire Assembly	5	EA	\$62.00	\$310.00	\$55.61	\$278.05	\$58.49	\$292.45
A-114	Signalization, Remove Cabling And Conduit	2	PI	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$104.19	\$208.38	\$109.68	\$219.36
A-115	Signalization, Remove Signal Interconnect Cable	1,855	LF	\$0.30	\$556.50	\$0.28	\$519.40	\$0.29	\$537.95
A-116	Signalization, Remove Miscellaneous Signal Equipment	6	PI	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$125.14	\$750.84	\$131.60	\$789.60
A-117	Signalization, Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign (F&I) (Edge Lit Led)	4	EA	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,023.13	\$8,092.52	\$2,127.61	\$8,510.44
A-118	Signalization, Internally Illuminated Street Name Sign (Relocate)	4	EA	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$382.17	\$1,528.68	\$401.90	\$1,607.60
A-119	Signalization, Sign Panel (F&I) (15 Or Less)	4	EA	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$340.45	\$1,361.80	\$358.03	\$1,432.12
A-120	Signalization, Remove Sign Panel	14	EA	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$20.86	\$292.04	\$21.94	\$307.16
A-121	Signalization, Remove Luminaire & Bracket Arm	2	EA	\$77.50	\$155.00	\$69.53	\$139.06	\$73.12	\$146.24
<b>Part A Bid (Roadway) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>					\$2,401,312.46		\$2,297,559.60		\$2,243,628.70
<b>Option 2</b>	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (Option 2 - See Addendum 4)	37,090	CY	\$4.00	\$148,360.00	\$3.23	\$119,800.70	-\$1.00	-\$37,090.00
<b>Part A ALTERNATE Bid (Roadway)(Option 2) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>									
<b>Option 3</b>	Excavation, Regular (Roadway & Ponds) (Option 3 - See Addendum 4)	37,090	CY	\$6.50	\$241,085.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$74,180.00

Part A ALTERNATE Bid (Roadway)(Option 3) TOTAL (In Numbers)							
---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,215.26	\$2,215.26	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00
2.0	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,163.13	\$7,163.13	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3.0	<b>Force Main</b>								
3.1	4" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	220	LF	\$10.80	\$2,376.00	\$22.98	\$5,055.60	\$18.00	\$3,960.00
3.2	6" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	102	LF	\$22.25	\$2,269.50	\$46.02	\$4,694.04	\$28.00	\$2,856.00
3.3	8" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	50	LF	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	\$49.88	\$2,494.00	\$34.50	\$1,725.00
3.4	12" Dia PVC C-900 DR-18	3610	LF	\$21.75	\$78,517.50	\$23.50	\$84,835.00	\$26.00	\$93,860.00
4	<b>Force Main Fittings and Appurtenances</b>								
4.1	Assembly Complete	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$712.66	\$712.66	\$715.00	\$715.00
4.2	Assembly Complete	2	EA	\$624.00	\$1,248.00	\$818.36	\$1,636.72	\$835.00	\$1,670.00
4.3	Assembly Complete	4	EA	\$2,075.00	\$8,300.00	\$1,834.73	\$7,338.92	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00
4.4	Vault Assembly	5	EA	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,407.15	\$32,035.75	\$7,395.00	\$36,975.00
4.5	4" 45 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$116.00	\$348.00	\$359.37	\$1,078.11	\$302.00	\$906.00
4.6	6" 22.5 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$423.76	\$847.52	\$350.00	\$700.00
4.7	6" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$157.00	\$628.00	\$417.78	\$1,671.12	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
4.8	12" 11.25 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$855.29	\$2,565.87	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
4.9	12" 45 Deg. Bend	3	EA	\$417.00	\$1,251.00	\$842.76	\$2,528.28	\$725.00	\$2,175.00
4.10	6" x 4" Reducer	2	EA	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$381.03	\$762.06	\$415.00	\$830.00
4.11	12" x 6" Reducer	2	EA	\$287.00	\$574.00	\$688.91	\$1,377.82	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
4.12	12" x 12" x 6" TEE	3	EA	\$492.00	\$1,476.00	\$1,117.39	\$3,352.17	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
4.14	4" Sleeve	2	EA	\$76.00	\$152.00	\$353.11	\$706.22	\$390.00	\$780.00
4.15	6" Sleeve	3	EA	\$166.00	\$498.00	\$430.03	\$1,290.09	\$525.00	\$1,575.00
4.16	Complete	8	EA	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$188.40	\$1,507.20	\$285.00	\$2,280.00
5.0	<b>Water Main</b>								
5.1	4" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	505	LF	\$16.00	\$8,080.00	\$21.55	\$10,882.75	\$21.50	\$10,857.50
5.2	6" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	259	LF	\$32.00	\$8,288.00	\$29.69	\$7,689.71	\$21.10	\$5,464.90
5.3	8" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	17	LF	\$47.00	\$799.00	\$28.12	\$478.04	\$94.10	\$1,599.70
5.4	12" Dia. PVC C-900 DR-18	3692	LF	\$23.50	\$86,762.00	\$25.66	\$94,736.72	\$35.85	\$132,358.20
5.5	DR-18	140	LF	\$234.00	\$32,760.00	\$219.84	\$30,777.60	\$325.00	\$45,500.00
6.0	<b>Water Main Fittings and Appurtenances</b>								
6.1	Vault Assembly	4	EA	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$3,439.03	\$13,756.12	\$2,135.00	\$8,540.00
6.2	Assembly Complete	7	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$712.64	\$4,988.48	\$715.00	\$5,005.00
6.3	Assembly Complete	8	EA	\$624.00	\$4,992.00	\$830.35	\$6,642.80	\$835.00	\$6,680.00
6.4	Assembly Complete	4	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$893.86	\$3,575.44	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00
6.5	Assembly Complete	11	EA	\$2,075.00	\$22,825.00	\$1,834.74	\$20,182.14	\$1,980.00	\$21,780.00
6.6	4" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$74.00	\$296.00	\$248.27	\$993.08	\$345.00	\$1,380.00
6.7	4" 90 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$79.00	\$158.00	\$234.48	\$468.96	\$355.00	\$710.00
6.8	6" 45 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$268.50	\$1,074.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00
6.9	6" 90 Deg. Bend	5	EA	\$109.00	\$545.00	\$281.55	\$1,407.75	\$385.00	\$1,925.00
6.10	8" 45 Deg. Bend	8	EA	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$345.47	\$2,763.76	\$510.00	\$4,080.00
6.11	8" 90 Deg. Bend	2	EA	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$359.70	\$719.40	\$545.00	\$1,090.00
6.12	12" 11.25 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$248.00	\$992.00	\$581.79	\$2,327.16	\$645.00	\$2,580.00
6.13	12" 22.5 Deg. Bend	9	EA	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$581.80	\$5,236.20	\$570.00	\$5,130.00
6.14	12" 45 Deg. Bend	6	EA	\$276.00	\$1,656.00	\$576.10	\$3,456.60	\$665.00	\$3,990.00
6.15	12" 90 Deg. Bend	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$619.68	\$2,478.72	\$695.00	\$2,780.00
6.16	2" x 2" x 2" Tee	1	EA	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$79.21	\$79.21	\$355.00	\$355.00
6.17	4" x 4" x 4" Tee	2	EA	\$114.00	\$228.00	\$461.94	\$923.88	\$490.00	\$980.00
6.18	6" x 6" x 6" Tee	2	EA	\$161.00	\$322.00	\$360.52	\$721.04	\$540.00	\$1,080.00
6.19	12" x 12" x 4" Tee	3	EA	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$712.28	\$2,136.84	\$685.00	\$2,055.00
6.20	12" x 12" x 6" Tee	7	EA	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$733.35	\$5,133.45	\$725.00	\$5,075.00
6.21	12" x 12" x 8" Tee	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$761.84	\$1,523.68	\$755.00	\$1,510.00
6.22	12" x 12" x 12" Tee	4	EA	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$874.66	\$3,498.64	\$845.00	\$3,380.00

6.23	4" x 2" Reducer	1	EA	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$174.84	\$174.84	\$155.00	\$155.00
6.24	12" x 8" Cross	1	EA	\$398.00	\$398.00	\$1,136.76	\$1,136.76	\$980.00	\$980.00
6.25	4" Sleeve	2	EA	\$76.00	\$152.00	\$223.20	\$446.40	\$365.00	\$730.00
6.26	6" Sleeve	3	EA	\$102.00	\$306.00	\$257.56	\$772.68	\$380.00	\$1,140.00
6.27	8" Sleeve	4	EA	\$138.00	\$552.00	\$318.41	\$1,273.64	\$505.00	\$2,020.00
6.28	12" Sleeve	2	EA	\$265.00	\$530.00	\$387.50	\$775.00	\$1,030.00	\$2,060.00
6.29	12" x 12" Wet Tap & Valve Assembly Complete	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,525.59	\$9,051.18	\$7,165.00	\$14,330.00
6.30	Permanent Blow-off Assembly Complete	7	EA	\$1,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,463.95	\$10,247.65	\$1,105.00	\$7,735.00
6.31	Electronic Locator Wire Riser Assembly Complete	8	EA	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$125.35	\$1,002.80	\$210.00	\$1,680.00
<b>7.0 Miscellaneous</b>									
7.1	Cut and Plug Existing Mains	31	EA	\$230.00	\$7,130.00	\$106.99	\$3,316.69	\$1,195.00	\$37,045.00
7.2	Grout and Placed Out of Service Existing Mains	4002	LF	\$2.75	\$11,005.50	\$4.99	\$19,969.98	\$7.25	\$29,014.50
7.3	Remove Exist 4" Water Main	142	LF	\$5.25	\$745.50	\$7.74	\$1,099.08	\$8.00	\$1,136.00
7.4	Remove Exist 6" Water Main	1087	LF	\$4.00	\$4,348.00	\$7.39	\$8,032.93	\$7.75	\$8,424.25
7.5	Remove Exist 12" Water Main	166	LF	\$4.50	\$747.00	\$7.59	\$1,259.94	\$8.75	\$1,452.50
7.6	Remove Exist 6" Force Main	237	LF	\$6.00	\$1,422.00	\$7.85	\$1,860.45	\$8.75	\$2,073.75
7.7	Remove Exist 4" Force Main	888	LF	\$4.75	\$4,218.00	\$7.62	\$6,766.56	\$8.75	\$7,770.00
7.8	Cut & Plug Exist Sanitary Service Lateral at R/W & Remove Pipe to Former Residence	33	EA	\$245.00	\$8,085.00	\$106.99	\$3,530.67	\$715.00	\$23,595.00
7.9	Connection to Existing Force Main	3	EA	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,094.28	\$3,282.84	\$1,415.00	\$4,245.00
7.10	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral Per Detail	7	EA	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$1,008.82	\$7,061.74	\$1,045.00	\$7,315.00
7.11	Adjust Sanitary Sewer MH Frame & Cover	15	EA	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$429.03	\$6,435.45	\$285.00	\$4,275.00
7.12	Adjust Exist 4" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,544.43	\$3,088.86	\$1,865.00	\$3,730.00
7.13	Adjust Exist 6" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,544.43	\$3,088.86	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00
7.14	Adjust Exist 8" Water Main to Min Clearance of Proposed Storm & FM Pipes	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,544.41	\$1,544.41	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00
7.15	Adjust Exist Water Valve Box	4	EA	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$159.91	\$639.64	\$345.00	\$1,380.00
7.16	Remove Exist Water Service Meter Box & Assembly - Abandon Service Line	30	EA	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$160.24	\$4,807.20	\$235.00	\$7,050.00
7.17	Relocate Water Service Meter & Box in Proposed Walk & Connect to New Main	38	EA	\$400.00	\$15,200.00	\$372.83	\$14,167.54	\$640.00	\$24,320.00
7.18	Relocate Exist Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,601.67	\$1,601.67	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00
7.19	Connect Exist Fire Hydrant to New 12" Water Main	2	EA	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$651.25	\$1,302.50	\$1,495.00	\$2,990.00
7.20	Connection to Existing Water Main	8	EA	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,597.82	\$12,782.56	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
7.21	Additional Asphalt	200	SY	\$23.00	\$4,600.00	\$12.89	\$2,578.00	\$40.40	\$8,080.00
7.22	Additional Concrete	25	CY	\$268.00	\$6,700.00	\$213.00	\$5,325.00	\$392.00	\$9,800.00
7.23	Additional Sod	500	SY	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.73	\$865.00	\$1.46	\$730.00
7.24	Additional Seed and Mulch	1200	SY	\$0.48	\$576.00	\$0.26	\$312.00	\$0.34	\$408.00
7.25	Unsuitable Material Removal	200	CY	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$5.18	\$1,036.00
7.26	Additional Select Fill Material	200	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.52	\$3,304.00	\$2.07	\$414.00
7.27	Limerock Driveway Removal and Replacement	50	SY	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$17.71	\$885.50	\$15.00	\$750.00
7.28	Install New Cleanout at R/W on Sanitary Sewer Lateral	45	EA	\$450.00	\$20,250.00	\$266.74	\$12,003.30	\$735.00	\$33,075.00
<b>Part B Bid (Utilities) TOTAL (In Numbers)</b>					\$499,795.00		\$553,413.03		\$726,371.30

Offers from the Vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation are hereby rejected. \*\*\* NOTE: POSPIECI blank, also addition error on Part A Total